

Central Academy 2016 - 2017Tuition & Fee Schedule

Fees per child

Early Registration	\$200 / student	Payment Due April 1, 2016
Registration	\$300 / student	Contract signed after April 1, 2016
New Family Registration***	\$200 / Family	Due at registration
Book Fee	\$150 / student****	added to contract or June 3, 2016**
Building Fee	\$300 / student****	added to contract or July 1, 2016**
Surcharge****	\$200 / contract	added to contract

Raffle Program

Patrons are required to contribute to our fall and spring raffle. The tickets can be purchased by the patrons individually or sold to family and friends. Each ticket is \$20.00 each

	Fall	Spring
1 child	\$400 / family	\$300 / family
2 children	\$500 / family	\$300 / family
3 children and above	\$600 / family	\$300 / family

Patrons will have the option not to participate in the raffle by having the amounts listed above added to their tuition account. Patrons selecting this option will not be given any tickets and will not be entered into the drawing.

K4 – 12th Grade Tuition*

1 child	\$4,000
2 children	\$7,700
3 children	\$9,500

Each additional child No tuition for children living in the same household

Discount Programs

3% tuition discount Tuition Payment in Full prior to July 1, 2016

Payment Plans

Payment options for all contracts: Paid in Full (July 1st), Per Semester (June 2ND and Jan 1st), Monthly bank draft (June 1st – May 1st). Contracts not meeting these requirements will be required to pay for 2 months in advance (Due June 2ND) and will be assessed a surcharge of \$200.00

Total Cost (tuition, registration and fees) prior to any discounts

1 Child = \$4,650

2 Children = \$9.000

3 Children = \$ 11,450

Each additional student = No tuition or fees, only a \$200.00 registration fee

- *Tuition covers student's admission to all home athletic events (except play-off or tournaments) and aftercare for K4.
- ** These Dates are only for Patrons who choose the Monthly Walk-in Payment Plan.
- *** New Child is defined as any child who has not attended Central Academy the past two school years
- ****Waived for each fourth and above child.
- ***** Add to contract must be paid in full or by bank draft. Contracts not meeting this requirement will be assessed a surcharge.